
TELECOMMUNICATIONS/CABLE ADVISORY BOARD (updated Sept. 2019) 

 

Dr. Arthur Zygielbaum, Chair 

Work: Center for Advanced Land Management Technologies, School of Natural Resources, 

UNL, Hardin Hall 302, 68583-0973 

Home: 6601 Pinecrest Dr., 68516 

E-mail:  aiz@unl.edu 

Phone: work 402-472-3424, home 402-421-0839 

Term expires 7-1-22 

 

Edward Hoffman, Vice Chair 

Work: Concordia University, 800 N. Columbia Ave., Seward, NE 68434 

E-mail: Edward.hoffman@cune.edu 

Phone: work 402-643-3651 

Term expires 7-1-21 

 

Jim Johnson, Secretary 

Work: Nebraska Dept. of Revenue  

Home: 1201 Berkshire Court, #36, 68505 

E-mail:  jimjohnson_1958@yahoo.com, jimjohnson@neb.rr.com 

Phone: work 402-471-5683, home, 402-601-9197  

Term expires 7-1-22 

 

Dr. Steve Eggland 

Home: 6039 Hidcote Drive, 68516 

E-mail: steveeggland@yahoo.com 

Phone: 402-202-3090 

Term expires 7-1-20 

 

Kate Engel 

Nebraska Innovation Campus, 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220, Lincoln, NE 68508 

E-mail: kengel3@unl.edu 

Phone: 402-472-5535 

Term expires 7-1-22 

 

Rebecca Henderson 

Home: 2025 “B” Street, 68502 

E-mail: rebeccahenderson731@gmail.com 

Phone: 402-770-8966 

Term expires 7-1-22 

 

Steve Kiene 

1430 South Street, Suite 201, Lincoln, NE  68502 

E-mail:  skiene@ocuvera.com   

Phone: 402-617-0185 

Term expires 7-1-20 
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Dr. Laurie Thomas Lee 

Work: UNL, 308 Andersen Hall, 68588-0466 

Home: 720 N. 81st 

E-mail: llee1@unl.edu 

Phone: work 402-472-0595, home 402-486-3628 

Term expires 7-1-21 

 

Helen Meeks 

Home: 2931 S. 74th, 68506 

E-mail: helenmeeks@msn.com 

Phone: 402-489-5461 

Term expires 7-1-21 

 

John Neal, Ed.D. 

Work: Lincoln Public Schools, 5905 “O” St., 68510 

Home: 3600 Diablo Drive, 68516 

E-mail: jpneal@lps.org 

Phone: work 402-436-1608, cell 402-440-7946 

Term expires 7-1-20 

 

Sändra Washington 

Lincoln City Council, 555 S. 10th St., 68508 

E-mail: swashington@lincoln.ne.gov  

Phone: 402-441-7511, cell 402-419-3812 

City Council representative 

 

CITY STAFF:  555 S. 10th St., 68508 

City Communications 

Diane Gonzolas, Manager, 402-441-7831, cell 402-525-1520, dgonzolas@lincoln.ne.gov 

Government access channels – LNKTV City, LNKTV Health, LNKTV Education 

• Jamie Wenz, Operations Manager, 402-441-6688, jwenz@lincoln.ne.gov 

• Beau Wolfe, 402-441-7432, bawolfe@lincoln.ne.gov 

• Melissa Fuller, 402-441-7599, mfuller@lincoln.ne.gov 

 

City Attorney’s Office, Steve Huggenberger, 402-441-7286, shuggenberger@lincoln.ne.gov 

 

Information Services, David Young, 402-441-7004, dyoung@lincoln.ne.gov 

 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS/SPECTRUM  5400 S. 16th, 68512, 402-421-0331 

• Jeremiah Blake, Director, Government Affairs, 402-421-0378,  

jeremiah.blake@charter.com 

• Public Access - Tim Costello, 402-328-3505, tim.costello@charter.com 

• Blake Kjar, 402-328-3542, C-Blakely.Kjar@charter.com  
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WINDSTREAM/KINETIC 

• Brad Hedrick, President NE/IA/AR/MO/MN Operations, 402-436-5064, 

brad.hedrick@windstream.com 

• Scott Barnett, Director Nebraska Operations, 402-436-5736, 

scott.barnett@windstream.com 

• Trent  Fellers, trent.fellers@windstream.com 

 

ALLO COMMUNICATIONS 

• Brad Moline, President, bmoline@allophone.net 

• Dwight “Doc “ Wininger, Director of External Relations, dwininger@allophone.net 
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